Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL0411169		B. WING		C
		WITE0411109			11/17/2021
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREI	ET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
QUALITY (CARE III, LLC/BRIDF	-()RI) PLACE	BRIDFORD PARI ENSBORO, NC 2	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
V 000 II	NITIAL COMMENT	-S	V 000		
T N T c	The complaint was NC00182486). Deforming the This facility is license tategory: 10A NCA	was completed on 11/17/2 unsubstantiated (intake # iciencies were cited. sed for the following service C 27G .5600B Supervised th Developmental Disabiliti	e		
V 105 2	27G .0201 (A) (1-7)	Governing Body Policies	V 105		
(i)	POLICIES a) The governing be acility or service show itten policies for the service of the serv	anagement authority for the illity and services; ssion; arge; ssments, including: a the assessment; and completing assessment. nagement, including: zed to document; ords; cords against loss, tamper by unauthorized persons; cord accessibility to all times; and onfidentiality of records.	ing, ng ty 's		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				A. BUILDING:			С
		MHL0411169		B. WING			17/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
OUALITY CARE III TTC/BRIDEORD PLACE			DFORD PAR BORO, NC 2	KWAY, APT C 7407			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENC Y MUST BE PRECEDED I SC IDENTIFYING INFOR	BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 105	activities, including (A) composition an assurance and qua (B) written quality a improvement plan; (C) methods for me quality and appropri including delineation utilization of service (D) professional or a requirement that professionals and period shall be supervised that area of service (E) strategies for in (F) review of staff of determination mad treatment/habilitation (G) review of all fath were being served residential program (H) adoption of sta and programmatic applicable standard purpose, "applicab means a level of co reference to the promethods, and the of care exercised by of	d activities of a quality improvement or assurance and qualifications of client or of client outcomes; clinical supervision staff who are not qualified profes; nproving client care qualifications and a e to grant on privileges: calities of active client area-operated on at the time of deindards that assure performance meeting of practice. For the standards of practice of practice establis evailing and accept degree of knowledgother practitioners i	ommittee; ity ating the sare, es and a, including ualified services sessional in e; ants who recontracted ath; operational ing this ctice" and with sed lee, skill and the field;	V 105			
	This Rule is not m Based on record re						

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

FORM N1ZL11 If continuation sheet 2 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDING.			,
	MHL0411169 B. WING				7/2021	
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AL			STATE, ZIP CODE		
CHALLLY CARE III TT C/BRIDEORD PLACE			DFORD PAR BORO, NC 2	KWAY, APT C 27407		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 105	admission and disco (#1). The findings at (#	ts written policies regarding harge affecting 1 of 2 clients are: of client #1's record revealed: date of 3/3/21 tism Spectrum Disorder (D/O), ioning Autism); Attention y D/O, Combined; Oppositional ecified Depressive D/O; omental Disability, Mild; a and Stress-Related D/O and discharge summary related to a sister facility on 9/9/21 a revised/updated admission client #1's return from the current placement on 9/17/21 the tale sister facility on 9/9/21 at a sist	V 105			
	- She had not co admission paperwo	1 with the QP revealed: mpleted discharge or ork on behalf of client #1 ges in his placement in				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 N1ZL11 If continuation sheet 3 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL0411169	B. WING			C 17/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
QUALITY	CARE III, LLC/BRIDI	-ORD PLACE	BRIDFORD PAR NSBORO, NC 2			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 105	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 105			
	#1's move to the sis temporary.		ent			
	Review on 11/17/21 of the facility's criteria for admission to their facilities revealed: - "The admission assessment is completed by the Clinical Professional prior to the delivery of services. An assessment of the following will occur: 1. Presenting Problem(s); 2. Needs and strengths; 3. Admitting diagnoses with an established diagnosis in 30 days; 4. a pertinent social, family, and medical history; 5. Evaluations or assessments, as appropriate; 6. Personal safety assessment 7. Crisis prevention plan"		of : ns			
	discharge revealed: - "Clinical profe	of the facility's criteria for : essional should complete a /, within 10 business days o	f			
V 367	10A NCAC 27G .06 REPORTING REQUITED CATEGORY A AND (a) Category A and level II incidents, existe provision of billated consumer is on the incidents and level to whom the provide 90 days prior to the responsible for the services are provided becoming aware of	UIREMENTS FOR	IIII es nin			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 N1ZL11 If continuation sheet 4 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL0411169	B. WING		11/1	7/ 2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
QUALIT	Y CARE III, LLC/BRIDI	-()RI) PI ACE	DFORD PARI BORO, NC 2	KWAY, APT C 7407		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	Secretary. The rep in person, facsimile means. The report information: (1) reporting identification inform (2) client ider (3) type of ind (4) descriptio (5) status of the cause of the incider (6) other indivor responding. (b) Category A and missing or incomple shall submit an updareport recipients by day whenever: (1) the provide erroneous, mislead (2) the provide required on the inciunavailable. (c) Category A and upon request by the obtained regarding (1) hospital reinformation; (2) reports by (3) the provided (4) Category A and (5) of all level III incided (6) Mental Health, Dev (7) Substance Abuse (7) Substance Abuse (7) Substance Abuse (7) Substance (8) Subcoming aware of providers shall send incidents involving (8)	ort may be submitted via mail, or encrypted electronic shall include the following provider contact and ation; otification information; cident; n of incident; he effort to determine the	V 367			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 N1ZL11 If continuation sheet 5 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDING.		С	
		MHL0411169	B. WING			, 7/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
QUALIT	Y CARE III, LLC/BRID	FORD PLACE	DFORD PARI BORO, NC 2	KWAY, APT C 7407		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	client death within sor restraint, the proimmediately, as red. 0300 and 10A NC/(e) Category A and report quarterly to to catchment area who The report shall be by the Secretary via include summary in (1) medication of a level (2) restrictive the definition of a level (3) searches (4) seizures (4) seizures (5) the total rediction incidents that occur (6) a statement of the critical rediction of the critica	f the incident. In cases of seven days of use of seclusion ovider shall report the death quired by 10A NCAC 26C AC 27E .0104(e)(18). If B providers shall send a she LME responsible for the sere services are provided, submitted on a form provided at electronic means and shall information as follows: on errors that do not meet the little of a client or his living area; of a client or his living area; of client property or property in a client; number of level II and level III rred; and ent indicating that there have incidents whenever no curred during the quarter that teria as set forth in Paragraphs Rule and Subparagraphs (1)	V 367			
	Based on record re failed to ensure all within 72 hours of t Management Entity	et as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility level II incidents were reported the incident to the Local (LME) responsible for the there services were provided.				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 N1ZL11 If continuation sheet 6 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL0411169		B. WING			C 17/2021
OHALITY CARE III. LI C/RRIDEORD PLACE 1410 BRII				STATE, ZIP CODE KWAY, APT C 7407	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCI MUST BE PRECEDED B SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	Y FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ΓΙΟΝ SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	Level I (High Function Deficit Hyperactivity Defiant D/O; Unspecified Trauma Conduct D/O Review on 11/4/21 completed by Form #2) and dated 9/8/2 - FS #1 and #2 h school and transpo after he had been suspended from sc - While in the verbally aggressive the steering wheel FS #2 pulled the "jumped out of the steering wheel." - "Staff (#1) followisible while on the them the location to waited for police to began to search for Review on 11/4/21 Department of Heal Incident Response revealed:	of client #1's record late of 3/3/21 ism Spectrum Diso oning Autism); Atter D/O, Combined; Cocified Depressive Domental Disability, Ma and Stress-Relate of an incident reporter Staff #1 and #2 (£1 revealed: and picked up client ring him back to the hool for the day hicle, client #1 becate and "made an activation and "made an activation" arrive. Once arrive of the North Carolin lith and Human Service an incident report resupervision of staff forcement being car	rder (D/O), ntion Oppositional O/O; flild; ed D/O and t FS #1 and #1 from e facility me tion to jerk ing away." he was not ce giving ked and d they a vices em (IRIS) egarding ff (FS #1 lled the				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 N1ZL11 If continuation sheet 7 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED	
		MHL0411169	B. WING			C 17/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Y CARE III, LLC/BRIDI	FORD PLACE 1410 BF		STATE, ZIP CODE KWAY, APT C 27407		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	- He and FS #2 h school on 9/8/21 af day because of his - While sitting in client #1 tried to "je FS #2 drove the vel - Because of clie the vehicle over and car." - He and FS #2 f called the police to the run - He met with law remained on the sc by the Director and facility. Interview on 11/17/2 revealed: - An in house income	nad picked up client #1 from ter he was suspended for the behavior the front seat of the vehicle, rk" the car's steering wheel as hicle and #1's actions, FS #2 pulled d client #1 "jumped out of the collowed client #1 and he report client #1 as being on a venforcement officer(s) and ene until client #1 was located ultimately returned to the collowed continuated to the continuated professional continuated was completed on the continuated to the continuated professional	d			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

N1ZL11 If continuation sheet 8 of 8